IN THE FLORIDA SUPREME COURT

HECTOR MANUEL IRIZARRY, : Appellant, : vs. : C STATE OF FLORIDA, : Appellee. :

Case	
	SID J. WARTE

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY STATE OF FLORIDA

_____:

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

JAMES MARION MOORMAN PUBLIC DEFENDER TENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

ROBERT F. MOELLER ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER

Hall of Justice Building 455 North Broadway Avenue P.O. Box 1640 Bartow, Florida 33830 (813)533-0931 or 533-1184

COUNSEL FOR APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE	NO.
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1	
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	2	
ARGUMENT		
ISSUE I. THE COURT BELOW ERRED IN DENYING HECTOR IRIZARRY'S MOTION FOR MISTRIAL AFTER STATE WITNESS SERGEANT ANDREW DELUNA TESTIFIED CONCERNING A POLYGRAPH TEST THAT IRIZARRY AGREED TO TAKE.	3	
ISSUE II. THE COURT BELOW ERRED IN ALLOWING THE STATE TO INTRO- DUCE INTO EVIDENCE AT HECTOR IRIZARRY'S TRIAL TWO MACHETES WHICH WERE IRRELEVANT AND PREJ- UDICIAL.	4	
ISSUE III. THE COURT BELOW ERRED IN DENYING HECTOR IRIZARRY'S MOTIONS FOR MISTRIAL DUE TO IMPROPER REMARKS OF THE PROSECUTOR DURING HIS FINAL ARGUMENTS TO THE JURY.	4	
ISSUE IV. HECTOR IRIZARRY'S CON- VICTIONS MUST BE REVERSED BECAUSE OF IMPROPER COMMUNICATION BETWEEN THE BAILIFF AND THE JURY DURING DELIBERATIONS.	5	
ISSUE V. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN EXCLUDING A PROSPECTIVE JUROR FROM HECTOR IRIZARRY'S TRIAL BECAUSE OF HER RESERVATIONS CONCERNING CAPITAL PUNISHMENT, AS A JURY SELECTED IN SUCH A MANNER IS NOT REPRESENTATIVE OF A CROSS-SECTION OF THE COMMUNITY, AND IS ALSO MORE PRONE TO CONVICT, IN VIOLATION OF THE SIXTH AND FOUR- TEENTH AMENDMENTS TO THE CONSTITU- TION OF THE UNITED STATES.	6	

ISSUE VI. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN SENTENCING HECTOR IRIZARRY TO DEATH BECAUSE THE SENTENCING WEIGHING PROCESS INCLUDED IMPROPER AGGRAVAT-ING CIRCUMSTANCES AND EXCLUDED EXISTING MITIGATING CIRCUMSTANCES, RENDERING THE DEATH SENTENCE UNCON-STITUTIONAL UNDER THE EIGHTH AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS.

ISSUE VII. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN SENTENCING HECTOR IRIZARRY TO DEATH OVER THE JURY'S RECOMMENDA-TION OF LIFE IMPRISONMENT, BECAUSE THE FACTS SUGGESTING DEATH AS AN APPROPRIATE PENALTY WERE NOT SO CLEAR AND CONVINCING THAT VIRTUALLY NO REASONABLE PERSON COULD DIFFER.

ISSUE VIII. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN SENTENCING HECTOR IRIZARRY TO DEATH BECAUSE SUCH A SENTENCE IS DISPROPORTIONATE TO THE CRIME HE COMMITTED IN VIOLATION OF THE EIGHTH AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS TO THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION.

CONCLUSION

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

6

9

10

12

12

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES CITED:	PAGE NO.
<u>Barclay v. State</u> 470 So.2d 691 (Fla.1985)	9
<u>Crews v. State</u> 442 So.2d 432 (Fla.5th DCA 1983)	5
<u>Grigsby v. Mabry</u> 758 F.2d 226 (8th Cir. 1985)	6
Huddleston v. State 475 So.2d 204 (Fla.1985)	9
<u>Jennings v. Florida</u> U.S, 105 S.Ct. 1351, 84 L.Ed.2d 374 (1985)	8
Jennings v. State 453 So.2d 1109 (Fla.1984)	8
<u>Jennings v. State</u> 473 So.2d 204 (Fla.1985)	8
<u>Kampff v. State</u> 371 So.2d 1007 (F1a.1979)	11
<u>Little v. State</u> 474 So.2d 331 (Fla.1985)	4
<u>Meade v. State</u> 431 So.2d 1031 (Fla.4th DCA 1983)	3,4
<u>Strickland v. Francis</u> 738 F.2d 1542 (11th Cir. 1984)	8
<u>Tedder v. State</u> 322 So.2d 908 (Fla.1975)	9
<u>United States v. Lacayo</u> 758 F.2d 1559 (11th Cir. 1985)	5
<u>Wainwright v. Witt</u> 469 U.S, 105 S.Ct, 83 L.Ed.2d 841 (1985)	6
<u>Witt v. Wainwright</u> U.S,S.Ct, 84 L.Ed.2d 801 (1985)	6
